Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignor previously recorded on Reel 011512 Frame 0941. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terabeam Internet Systems, L.L.C.	11/09/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terabeam Labs, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2300 Seventh Avenue	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 571-4000

wfvobach@townsend.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William F. Vobach

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026544-000000US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Vobach

Total Attachments: 3

500548222

source=corrected assignment 6483621#page1.tif source=corrected assignment 6483621#page2.tif source=corrected assignment 6483621#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0085

FORM P. O-1619A OMB 0651-0027

02-20-2001

101615651

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

ENT & TRI	P. I	PATENTS ONI	Ĺ Y	1	
ΓO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please re	ecord the attache	d original	or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	!	Conveyar	nce Type		
_	n (Non- Recordation)		Assignment		Security Agreement
Document II			License	×	Change of Name
Correction of			Merger		Other
Corrective D	Frame #		_		
_	Frame #		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Attorney Docket No:			Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if additi	ional names of convey	ing parties at	tached Execution Date
Name (1st party) Ter	abeam Internet Systems				Month Day Year 11/09/00
				_	11103100
				4.	
		<u></u> _			
Receiving Party		Mark if additi	onal names of receiving	ng parties atta	If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1) Ter	abeam Labs, L.L.C.				an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		·			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 230					domestic representative is
Address (line 2)				2010	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Seattle	Washingto State/Count		98121 Zip Cod	
	City		17		the first Receiving Party only.
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Addi eceiving party is not domiciled	ress I in the United States)		Enter 101	the mac second
(Complete only 11 to	ecciving party				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USI	FONLY		
	0000062 09627819	FOK OFFICE 031	D 011		
AE1 101 5000	40.00 OP				and including time for reviewing
1 FC:581	- for this collection of information is e	estimated to average approx	imately 30 minutes per C	Cover Sheet to be a stimate to the	be recorded, including time for reviewing U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project imment Practice, DO NOT SEND
Public burden reporting the document and gath	g for this conceand to complete the sering the data needed to complete the	Cover Sheet. Send comme fice of Information and Regu	datory Affairs, Office of	Management a ad Trademark A	se recorded, including time for reviewing the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
I Information (HIICCL,)	eton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informati	ion Collection Budget I ack			
REQUESTS TO REC	CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS Mail documents to b	e recorded with requ	ired cover sheet(s) informations ashington, I	on to: D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washin

REEL: 011512 FRAME: 0941

REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0086

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone	Number
Name James Y. Go		
Address (line 1) Blakely Sokoloff Taylo	or & Zafman	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boulev	/ard	
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, Californi	а 90025-1030	
Pages Enter the total number	er of pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent. # 1
Patent Application Number (on Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers attached FER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number (s)
If this document is being filed together very patent application was signed by the first Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	")	
Enter PCT application number U.S. Application Number has a assigned.	only if a PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	it ::
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be char	+ Number: # 02-2666
	Deposit Accoun Authorization to charge addi	
Statement and Signature		toomeet and any
attached copy is a true cop indicated herein. James Y. Go	ge and belief, the foregoing information by of the original document. Charges to 40,621 Registration No.	1/30/0/ Date
11	ments to be recorded with required cover sh of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment	eet(s) information to: s, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0087

REEL: 011512 FRAME: 0942

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TERABEAM INTERNET SYSTEMS, L.L.C." CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TERABEAM INTERNET SYSTEMS, L.L.C." TO "TERABEAM LABS, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0785414

DATE: 11-09-00

3209287 8100

001565921

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011512 FRAME: 0943

PATENT

REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 05/23/2008